100

1st Place
2nd Place
3rd Place
4th Place
5th Place
6th Place

200

1st Place
2nd Place
3rd Place
4th Place
5th Place
6th Place

1600

1st Place
2nd Place
3rd Place
4th Place
5th Place
6th Place

3200

1st Place
2nd Place

Name
tetreauit
swanner
soan
shaw
johnson
phillips

Name
green
sloan
tetreault
olinger
cash
williams

Name
werner
collison
johnson
gott
nichlos
edens

Name
werner
gott

School
berryhill
collinsville
shawnee
shawnee
claremore
catoosa

School
hale
shawnee
berryhill
berryhill
grove
shawnee

School
grove
shawnee
shawnee
claremore
cascia
collinsville

School
grove
claremore

OOLOGAH

4/5/2013

Time/ Distance  Pts
12.23 10
12.33
12.36
12.61
12.71
13.15

= N U1 U1 oo

Time/ Distance  Pts

26.04 10
26.40 8
27.07 6
27.88 4
28.09 2
28.29 1

Time/ Distance  Pts
5:35.61 10
5:52.91
5:53.97
6:02.06
6:05.19
6:08.16

= N B OO 0

Time/ Distance  Pts
11:51.84 10
12:40.75 8

400

Name
1st Place simmons
2nd Place sloan
3rd Place busby
4th Place matussak
5th Place lane
6th Place tramel

800

Name
1st Place hughes
2nd Place trammel
3rd Place johnson
4th Place berry
5th Place eubanks
6th Place rinner

100 Meter IH
Name
1st Place Robinson

2nd Place Strickland

3rd Place Chamberlind

4th Place Shaw
5th Place
6th Place

300 Meter LH

Name
1st Place robinson
2nd Place rutherford

School
shawnee
shawnee
shawnee
sequoyah
grove
grove

School
shawnee
grove
shawnee
shawnee
grove
catoosa

School
shawnee
Claremore
shawnee
shawnee

School
sawnee
shawnee

Time/ Distance  Pts
1:01.61 10
1:03.21
1:03.84
1:04.83
1:05.06
1:05.50

= N B OO 0

Time/ Distance  Pts

2:21.68 10
2:34.59 8
2:35.30 6
2:37.12 4
2:37.48 2
2:37.68 1

Time/ Distance  Pts

16.37 10
1762 8
1948 6
195 4
2

1

Time/ Distance  Pts
48.35 10
48.89 8



3rd Place
4th Place
5th Place
6th Place

400 Relay

1st Place
2nd Place
3rd Place
4th Place
5th Place
6th Place

3200 Relay

1st Place
2nd Place
3rd Place
4th Place
5th Place
6th Place

High Jump

1st Place
2nd Place
3rd Place
4th Place
5th Place
6th Place

Discus

cascia

shawnee
shawnee
shawnee

nichols
story
west
downs

School
Tulsa Hale
Shawnee
Casia
Berryhill
Grove
Catoosa

School
shawnee
grove
cascia
claremore
catoosa
collinsville

School
grove
claremore
berryhill
collinsville
catoosa
shawnee

Name
iverson
burns
scott
shiever
hensley
west

12:58.03
13:02.80
13:11.49
13:16.66

Time/ Distance
51.33
52.18
52.77
53.71
54.38
54.66

Time/ Distance
10:12.23
10:21.27
10:45.72
10:52.21
10:55.10
11:06.28

Time/ Distance
5'4
4'8
4'6
4'6
4'6
4'6

= N RO

Pts
20
16
12

()]

Pts
20
16
12

Pts
10

= N B OO 0

3rd Place
4th Place
5th Place
6th Place

800 Relay

1st Place
2nd Place
3rd Place
4th Place
5th Place
6th Place

1600 Relay

1st Place
2nd Place
3rd Place
4th Place
5th Place
6th Place

Long Jump

1st Place
2nd Place
3rd Place
4th Place
5th Place
6th Place

Pole Vault

gardner
stickland
stutler
dickinson

School
shawnee
hale
cascia
catoosa
grove
collinsville

School
shawnee
hale
catoosa
claremore
cascia

Name
spoerl
hersh
garner
Burns
skrzypczz
moniz

shawnee

claremore
claremore
collinsville

School
cascia
shawnee
shawnee
claremore
cascia
sequoyah

50.29
52.65
53.25
53.59

Time/ Distance
1:47.88
1:49.67
1:53.94
1:56.40
1:56.67
1:57.12

Time/ Distance
4:04

4:22.79
4:35.14
4:42.70
4:44.63

Time/ Distance
14'11.1/4
14'5.1/2

14'5

14'4.1/2

14'3

14'11/2

= N RO

Pts
20
16
12

Pts
20
16
12

10

= N B OO 0



1st Place
2nd Place
3rd Place
4th Place
5th Place
6th Place

Shot

1st Place
2nd Place
3rd Place
4th Place
5th Place
6th Place

Team Scores
School
Shawnee
Grove
Cascia

T. Hale
Claremore
Berryhill
Collinsville
Catoosa
Oologah
Sequoyah
Copan

Boys Results
100

Name
Hill
Scott
Gallamore
Harvey
Name
jackson
hertel
gruenberg
latchem
scott
lankford
Total
227
79
66
62
58
45
31
30
28
13
6

School
oologah
Collinsville A
Copan
Sequoyah

School
oologah
oologah
sequoyah
cascia
collinsville
collinsville

Time/ Distance
99'

95'11"

78'10"

74'3"

Time/ Distance
29'51/2

28'1

27'01/2

27'7

26'10

26'41/2

Pts
10

= N B OO 0

Pts
10

= N B OO 0

1st Place
2nd Place
3rd Place
4th Place
5th Place
6th Place

400

Name
scott
rutherford
becktol
jeffries
o'linger
barton

School
berryhill
shawnee
grove
grove
berryhill
collinsville

Time/ Distance

11
9'6
9'6
9

8'6
8'6

Pts

10

= N B OO 0



1st Place
2nd Place
3rd Place
4th Place
5th Place
6th Place

200

1st Place
2nd Place
3rd Place
4th Place
5th Place
6th Place

1600

1st Place
2nd Place
3rd Place
4th Place
5th Place
6th Place

3200

1st Place
2nd Place
3rd Place
4th Place
5th Place
6th Place

Name
smith
haamaker
hemphill
taylor
smith
metcalf

Name
jackson
long
smith
taylor
verano
nevel

Name
owens
dyer
rogers
wheatley
wate

lara

Name
owens
rogers
pigsley
alexander
engle

day

School
shawnee
collinsville
catoosa
central
collinsville
catoosa

School
claremore
hale
shawnee
central
catoosa
caroosa

School
oologah
collinsville
copan
grove
shawnee
grove

School
oologah
copan
grove
claremore
grove
shawnee

Time/ Distance  Pts
10.51 10
10.71
11.00
11.13
11.35
11.43

RN PN

Time/ Distance  Pts
21.54 10
21.66
22.93
23.06
23.45
23.74

= N B OO 0

Time/ Distance  Pts

4:40. 10
4:44.49
4:44.84
4:46.62
4:50.76
4:55.81

= N B OO 0

Time/ Distance  Pts
9:53.77 10
10:26.55
10:56.98
11:02.18
11:22.34
11:26.25

= N B OO 0

Name
1st Place jackson
2nd Place metcalf
3rd Place van
4th Place strickland
5th Place rackley
6th Place taylor

800

Name
1st Place wheatly
2nd Place dyer
3rd Place lara

4th Place browline
5th Place davis
6th Place horton

100 Meter HH

Name
1st Place wolfe
2nd Place  hammmack
3rd Place presly

4th Place walters
5th Place Watkins

6th Place pridemore
300 Meter IH

Name
1st Place wolfe
2nd Place walker
3rd Place pridemore
4th Place woters
5th Place munkris
6th Place

School
claremore
catoosa
hale
claremore
claremore
central

School
grove
collinsville
grove
catoosa
claremore
cascia

School
claremore
claremore
catoosa
sequayah
claremore
catoosa

School
claremore
claremore
catoosa
sequoyah
catoosa

Time/ Distance  Pts
48.47 10
54.55
54.93
55.38
55.53
56.63

= N B OO 0

Time/ Distance  Pts
1:58.61 10
2:01.53
2:03.08
2:03.83
2:08.06
2:09.10

= N B OO 0

Time/ Distance  Pts
16.62 10
17.24
17.28
18.45
19.57
19.58

= N B OO 0

Time/ Distance  Pts

42.44 10
45.97 8
46.29 6
47.33 4
51.95 2

1



400 Relay

1st Place
2nd Place
3rd Place
4th Place
5th Place
6th Place

1600 Relay

1st Place
2nd Place
3rd Place
4th Place
5th Place
6th Place

High Jump

1st Place
2nd Place
3rd Place
4th Place
5th Place
6th Place

Pole Vault

1st Place
2nd Place
3rd Place
4th Place

School

Catoosa

Claremore

collinsville

Tulsa Hale

School

claremore A

hale

catoosa

claremore B

collinsville

shawnee

Name School
Joyner Claremore A
Curtis collinsville
Garroatte  Claremore A
williams central
york shawnee
presley catoosa
Name School
york shawnee
fowler catoosa
shipley catoosa

tune grove

Time/ Distance
44.06
45.66
46.00
46.29

Time/ Distance
3:25.92
3:32.06
3:38.31
3:40.46
3:41.39
3:41.47

Time/ Distance
6'

5'10"

5'10"

5'8"

5'8"

5'6"

Time/ Distance
13'6

13'

12'6

11'

Pts
20
16
12

Pts
20
16
12

Pts
10

= N B OO 0

Pts
10

()]

3200 Relay

School
1st Place claremore A
2nd Place shawnee
3rd Place catoosa
4th Place cascia
5th Place claremore B
6th Place
800 relay

School

1st Place hale
2nd Place shawnee

3rd Place cascia
4th Place collinsville
5th Place claremore
6th Place catoosa
Discus

Name School
1st Place jefferies grove
2nd Place asher cascia
3rd Place craig oologah
4th Place caton claremore
5th Place McKinney oologah
6th Place koenig oologah
Long Jump

Name School
1st Place york shawnee
2nd Place presley catoosa
3rd Place despain oologah
4th Place oscheski collinsville

Time/ Distance
8:27.76
8:46.40
9:14.97
9:16.05
9:23.56

Time/ Distance
1:31.96
1:35.53
1:39.41
1:37.34
1:34.51
1:33.71

Time/ Distance
135'3"
134'6"
127'7"
125'8"
123'5"
123'4"

Time/ Distance
19'93/4
19'11/4
18'111/2

18'9

Pts
20
16
12

Pts
20
16
12

Pts
10

= N B OO 0

Pts
10

()]



5th Place
6th Place

Shot

1st Place
2nd Place
3rd Place
4th Place
5th Place
6th Place

Team Scores
School
Claremore A
Catoosa
Shawnee
Collinsville
T. Hale
Oologah
Grove
Cascia
Central
Copan
Sequoyah
Berryhill

joyner
braser

Name
base
noble
clark
caton
keim
duncan

Total

168
119
67
60
58
54
49
19
13
14

claremore
claremore

School
oologah
oologah
grove
claremore
collinsville
oologah

11
10'6

- N

Time/ Distance  Pts
50.6 10
43.11
43.91/4
42.6
42.21/2
41.61/2

= N B OO 0

5th Place strickland
6th Place hammack

claremore
claremore

18'73/4
18'51/2



