# OOLOGAH

# 4/5/2013

100				
	Name	School	Time/ Distance	Pts
1st Place	tetreauit	berryhill	12.23	10
2nd Place	swanner	collinsville	12.33	8
3rd Place	soan	shawnee	12.36	5
4th Place	shaw	shawnee	12.61	5
5th Place	johnson	claremore	12.71	2
6th Place	phillips	catoosa	13.15	1

#### 

	Name	School	Time/ Distance	Pts
1st Place	green	hale	26.04	10
2nd Place	sloan	shawnee	26.40	8
3rd Place	tetreault	berryhill	27.07	6
4th Place	olinger	berryhill	27.88	4
5th Place	cash	grove	28.09	2
6th Place	williams	shawnee	28.29	1

#### 

	Name	School	Time/ Distance	Pts
1st Place	werner	grove	5:35.61	10
2nd Place	collison	shawnee	5:52.91	8
3rd Place	johnson	shawnee	5:53.97	6
4th Place	gott	claremore	6:02.06	4
5th Place	nichlos	cascia	6:05.19	2
6th Place	edens	collinsville	6:08.16	1

#### 

	Name	School	Time/ Distance	Pts
1st Place	werner	grove	11:51.84	10
2nd Place	gott	claremore	12:40.75	8

400				
	Name	School	Time/ Distance	Pts
1st Place	simmons	shawnee	1:01.61	10
2nd Place	sloan	shawnee	1:03.21	8
3rd Place	busby	shawnee	1:03.84	6
4th Place	matussak	sequoyah	1:04.83	4
5th Place	lane	grove	1:05.06	2
6th Place	tramel	grove	1:05.50	1

#### 

	Name	School	Time/ Distance	Pts
1st Place	hughes	shawnee	2:21.68	10
2nd Place	trammel	grove	2:34.59	8
3rd Place	johnson	shawnee	2:35.30	6
4th Place	berry	shawnee	2:37.12	4
5th Place	eubanks	grove	2:37.48	2
6th Place	rinner	catoosa	2:37.68	1

#### 100 Meter IH

	Name	School	Time/ Distance	Pts
1st Place	Robinson	shawnee	16.37	10
2nd Place	Strickland	Claremore	17.62	8
3rd Place	Chamberlind	shawnee	19.48	6
4th Place	Shaw	shawnee	19.5	4
5th Place				2
6th Place				1

#### 300 Meter LH

	Name	School	Time/ Distance	Pts
1st Place	robinson	sawnee	48.35	10
2nd Place	rutherford	shawnee	48.89	8

3rd Place	nichols	cascia	12:58.03	6	3rd Place	gardner	shawnee	50.29	6
4th Place	story	shawnee	13:02.80	4	4th Place	stickland	claremore	52.65	4
5th Place	west	shawnee	13:11.49	2	5th Place	stutler	claremore	53.25	2
6th Place	downs	shawnee	13:16.66	1	6th Place	dickinson	collinsville	53.59	1
400 Relay					800 Relay				
	School		Time/ Distance	Pts		School		Time/ Distance	Pts
1st Place	Tulsa Hale		51.33	20	1st Place	shawnee		1:47.88	20
2nd Place	Shawnee		52.18	16	2nd Place	hale		1:49.67	16
3rd Place	Casia		52.77	12	3rd Place	cascia		1:53.94	12
4th Place	Berryhill		53.71	6	4th Place	catoosa		1:56.40	8
5th Place	Grove		54.38	6	5th Place	grove		1:56.67	4
6th Place	Catoosa		54.66	2	6th Place	collinsville		1:57.12	2
3200 Relay					1600 Relay	/			
	School		Time/ Distance	Pts		School		Time/ Distance	Pts
1st Place	shawnee		10:12.23	20	1st Place	shawnee		4:04	20
2nd Place	grove		10:21.27	16	2nd Place	hale		4:22.79	16
3rd Place	cascia		10:45.72	12	3rd Place	catoosa		4:35.14	12
4th Place	claremore		10:52.21	8	4th Place	claremore		4:42.70	8
5th Place	catoosa		10:55.10	4	5th Place	cascia		4:44.63	4
6th Place	collinsville		11:06.28	2	6th Place				2
High Jump					Long Jump	)			
	Name	School	Time/ Distance	Pts		Name	School	Time/ Distance	Pts
1st Place	iverson	grove	5'4	10	1st Place	spoerl	cascia	14'11.1/4	10
2nd Place	burns	claremore	4'8	8	2nd Place	spoerl hersh	shawnee	14'5.1/2	8
		0				•		•	

2

1

Discus

5th Place

6th Place

hensley

west

catoosa

shawnee

4'6

4'6

Pole Vault

5th Place skrzypczz

6th Place moniz

14'3

14'1 1/2

2

1

cascia

sequoyah

	Name	School	Time/ Distance	Pts
1st Place	Hill	oologah	99'	10
2nd Place	Scott	Collinsville A	95'11''	8
3rd Place	Gallamore	Copan	78'10''	6
4th Place	Harvey	Sequoyah	74'3''	4
5th Place				2
6th Place				1

	Name	School	Time/ Distance	Pts
1st Place	scott	berryhill	11'	10
2nd Place	rutherford	shawnee	9'6	8
3rd Place	becktol	grove	9'6	6
4th Place	jeffries	grove	9'	4
5th Place	o'linger	berryhill	8'6	2
6th Place	barton	collinsville	8'6	1

#### Shot

	Name	School	Time/ Distance	Pts
1st Place	jackson	oologah	29'5 1/2	10
2nd Place	hertel	oologah	28'1	8
3rd Place	gruenberg	sequoyah	27'0 1/2	6
4th Place	latchem	cascia	27'7	4
5th Place	scott	collinsville	26'10	2
6th Place	lankford	collinsville	26'4 1/2	1

#### Team Scores

School	Total	
Shawnee		227
Grove		79
Cascia		66
T. Hale		62
Claremore		58
Berryhill		45
Collinsville		31
Catoosa		30
Oologah		28
Sequoyah		13
Copan		6

#### **Boys Results**

100

	Name	School	Time/ Distance	Pts
1st Place	smith	shawnee	10.51	10
2nd Place	haamaker	collinsville	10.71	7
3rd Place	hemphill	catoosa	11.00	7
4th Place	taylor	central	11.13	4
5th Place	smith	collinsville	11.35	2
6th Place	metcalf	catoosa	11.43	1

#### 

	Name	School	Time/ Distance	Pts
1st Place	jackson	claremore	21.54	10
2nd Place	long	hale	21.66	8
3rd Place	smith	shawnee	22.93	6
4th Place	taylor	central	23.06	4
5th Place	verano	catoosa	23.45	2
6th Place	nevel	caroosa	23.74	1

#### 

	Name	School	Time/ Distance	Pts
1st Place	owens	oologah	4:40.	10
2nd Place	dyer	collinsville	4:44.49	8
3rd Place	rogers	copan	4:44.84	6
4th Place	wheatley	grove	4:46.62	4
5th Place	wate	shawnee	4:50.76	2
6th Place	lara	grove	4:55.81	1

#### 

	Name	School	Time/ Distance	Pts
1st Place	owens	oologah	9:53.77	10
2nd Place	rogers	copan	10:26.55	8
3rd Place	pigsley	grove	10:56.98	6
4th Place	alexander	claremore	11:02.18	4
5th Place	engle	grove	11:22.34	2
6th Place	day	shawnee	11:26.25	1

	Name	School	Time/ Distance	Pts
1st Place	jackson	claremore	48.47	10
2nd Place	metcalf	catoosa	54.55	8
3rd Place	van	hale	54.93	6
4th Place	strickland	claremore	55.38	4
5th Place	rackley	claremore	55.53	2
6th Place	taylor	central	56.63	1

#### 

	Name	School	Time/ Distance	Pts
1st Place	wheatly	grove	1:58.61	10
2nd Place	dyer	collinsville	2:01.53	8
3rd Place	lara	grove	2:03.08	6
4th Place	browline	catoosa	2:03.83	4
5th Place	davis	claremore	2:08.06	2
6th Place	horton	cascia	2:09.10	1

#### 100 Meter HH

	Name	School	Time/ Distance	Pts
1st Place	wolfe	claremore	16.62	10
2nd Place	hammmack	claremore	17.24	8
3rd Place	presly	catoosa	17.28	6
4th Place	walters	sequayah	18.45	4
5th Place	Watkins	claremore	19.57	2
6th Place	pridemore	catoosa	19.58	1

#### 300 Meter IH

	Name	School	Time/ Distance	Pts
1st Place	wolfe	claremore	42.44	10
2nd Place	walker	claremore	45.97	8
3rd Place	pridemore	catoosa	46.29	6
4th Place	woters	sequoyah	47.33	4
5th Place	munkris	catoosa	51.95	2
6th Place				1

400 Relay		
	School	Time/ Distance
1st Place	Catoosa	44.06
2nd Place	Claremore	45.66
3rd Place	collinsville	46.00
1th Dlaca	Tulca Hala	46.20

#### 12 8 4th Place Tulsa Hale 46.29 5th Place 4 6th Place 2

#### 1600 Relay

	School	Time/ Distance	Pts
1st Place	claremore A	3:25.92	20
2nd Place	hale	3:32.06	16
3rd Place	catoosa	3:38.31	12
4th Place	claremore B	3:40.46	8
5th Place	collinsville	3:41.39	4
6th Place	shawnee	3:41.47	2

#### High Jump

	Name	School	Time/ Distance	Pts
1st Place	Joyner	Claremore A	6'	10
2nd Place	Curtis	collinsville	5'10''	8
3rd Place	Garroatte	Claremore A	5'10''	6
4th Place	williams	central	5'8''	4
5th Place	york	shawnee	5'8''	2
6th Place	presley	catoosa	5'6''	1

# Pole Vault

	Name	School	Time/ Distance	Pts
1st Place	york	shawnee	13'6	10
2nd Place	fowler	catoosa	13'	8
3rd Place	shipley	catoosa	12'6	6
4th Place	tune	grove	11'	4

#### 3200 Relay

Pts

20

16

/			
	School	Time/ Distance	Pts
1st Place	claremore A	8:27.76	20
2nd Place	shawnee	8:46.40	16
3rd Place	catoosa	9:14.97	12
4th Place	cascia	9:16.05	8
5th Place	claremore B	9:23.56	4
6th Place			2

# 800 relay

	School	Time/ Distance	Pts
1st Place	hale	1:31.96	20
2nd Place	shawnee	1:35.53	16
3rd Place	cascia	1:39.41	12
4th Place	collinsville	1:37.34	8
5th Place	claremore	1:34.51	4
6th Place	catoosa	1:33.71	2

#### Discus

	Name	School	Time/ Distance	Pts
1st Place	jefferies	grove	135'3''	10
2nd Place	asher	cascia	134'6''	8
3rd Place	craig	oologah	127'7''	6
4th Place	caton	claremore	125'8''	4
5th Place	McKinney	oologah	123'5''	2
6th Place	koenig	oologah	123'4''	1

#### Long Jump

	Name	School	Time/ Distance	Pts
1st Place	york	shawnee	19'9 3/4	10
2nd Place	presley	catoosa	19'1 1/4	8
3rd Place	despain	oologah	18'11 1/2	6
4th Place	oscheski	collinsville	18'9	4

5th Place	joyner	claremore	11'	2	5th Place	strickland	claremore	18'7 3/4	2
6th Place	braser	claremore	10'6	1	6th Place	hammack	claremore	18'5 1/2	1

### Shot

	Name	School	Time/ Distance	Pts
1st Place	base	oologah	50.6	10
2nd Place	noble	oologah	43.11	8
3rd Place	clark	grove	43.9 1/4	6
4th Place	caton	claremore	42.6	4
5th Place	keim	collinsville	42.2 1/2	2
6th Place	duncan	oologah	41.6 1/2	1

#### **Team Scores**

School	Total
Claremore A	168
Catoosa	119
Shawnee	67
Collinsville	60
T. Hale	58
Oologah	54
Grove	49
Cascia	19
Central	13
Copan	14
Sequoyah	8
Berryhill	0